30  city school district of the city of New York to support a portion of the
    31  costs of the work force education program. Such moneys shall be credited
    32  to the elementary and secondary education fund­local assistance  account
    33  and shall not exceed thirteen million dollars ($13,000,000).
    34    §  43. Section 6 of chapter 756 of the laws of 1992, relating to fund­
    35  ing a program for work force education conducted by the  consortium  for
    36  worker education in New York city, as amended by section 38 of part B of
    37  chapter 57 of the laws of 2008, is amended to read as follows:

[...]

37  thousand dollars ($48,175,000) including five hundred  thousand  dollars
    38  ($500,000)  for  the  Andrew  Jackson  High  School; to the Buffalo city
    39  school  district,  twenty­one  million  twenty­five   thousand   dollars
    40  ($21,025,000);  to  the  Rochester city school district, fifteen million
    41  dollars ($15,000,000); to the Syracuse city  school  district,  thirteen
    42  million  dollars  ($13,000,000);  to  the  Yonkers city school district,
    43  forty­nine million five hundred thousand dollars, ($49,500,000); to  the
    44  Newburgh city school district, four million six hundred forty­five thou­

[...]

47  Mount Vernon city school district, two million dollars ($2,000,000);  to
    48  the  New  Rochelle  city  school  district, one million four hundred ten
    49  thousand dollars ($1,410,000); to the Schenectady city school  district,
    50  one  million  eight  hundred  thousand dollars ($1,800,000); to the Port
    51  Chester city school district, one million  one  hundred  fifty  thousand
    52  dollars  ($1,150,000);  to  the  White Plains city school district, nine
    53  hundred thousand dollars ($900,000); to the Niagara  Falls  city  school
    54  district,  six  hundred  thousand dollars ($600,000); to the Albany city
    55  school district, three  million  five  hundred  fifty  thousand  dollars
    56  ($3,550,000);  to  the  Utica  city school district, two million dollars

     1  ($2,000,000); to the Beacon city school district, five hundred sixty­six
     2  thousand dollars ($566,000); to the  Middletown  city  school  district,
     3  four  hundred  thousand  dollars  ($400,000);

[...]

40  school  district, one million seventy­six thousand dollars ($1,076,000);
    41  to the Yonkers city school district, one million one hundred forty­seven
    42  thousand dollars ($1,147,000); and to the Syracuse city school district,
    43  eight hundred nine thousand dollars ($809,000). All funds made available
    44  to a school district pursuant to this subdivision shall  be  distributed
    45  among  teachers including prekindergarten teachers and teachers of adult
    46  vocational and academic subjects in accordance with this subdivision and